
 

 
 
Report to: The Honorable Karen E. Spilka 

Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means   
The Honorable Jeffrey Sanchez 
Chair, House Committee on Ways and Means  

From:  Jennifer Franco, Counsel 
  Massachusetts District Attorneys Association 
Date:  March 15, 2018 
Re:                       FY 2017 Disabled Persons Protection Commission (DPPC) 

Case Referrals to the District Attorneys  
 

District DPPC 
Case 

Referrals 

Closed 
Without 

Prosecution 

Open  
Pending 

Investigation 

Prosecutions: 
Open/Disposed 

 

Berkshire 13 36 3 1/0  
Bristol 159 100 1 39/25  
Cape & Islands 37 16 13 0/8  
Essex*      
Hampden 
Middlesex 
Norfolk 
Northwestern 
Plymouth 
Suffolk 
Worcester 
 
Total FY 2017 

145 
222 
215 
57 

100 
199 
225 

 
1,372 

52 
133 
165 
42 
61 

165 
62 

 
832 

177 
115 
57 
10 

100 
47 

158 
 

681 

17/12  
14/43 
34/41 

7/8 
21/15 

6/0 
141/142 

 
280/294 

 
 

 

 
             *MDAA shall amend this report upon receipt of data from Essex County.        


