

Report to:	The Honorable Karen E. Spilka
	Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means
	The Honorable Jeffrey Sanchez
	Chair, House Committee on Ways and Means
From:	Jennifer Franco, Counsel
	Massachusetts District Attorneys Association
Date:	March 15, 2018
Re:	FY 2017 Disabled Persons Protection Commission (DPPC)
	Case Referrals to the District Attorneys

District	DPPC	Closed	Open	Prosecutions:
	Case	Without	Pending	Open/Disposed
	Referrals	Prosecution	Investigation	
Berkshire	13	36	3	1/0
Bristol	159	100	1	39/25
Cape & Islands	37	16	13	0/8
Essex*				
Hampden	145	52	177	17/12
Middlesex	222	133	115	14/43
Norfolk	215	165	57	34/41
Northwestern	57	42	10	7/8
Plymouth	100	61	100	21/15
Suffolk	199	165	47	6/0
Worcester	225	62	158	141/142
Total FY 2017	1,372	832	681	280/294

*MDAA shall amend this report upon receipt of data from Essex County.